
R095 : Contract Award M.S. 1700-002, Aggressive Road Builders Ltd

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6148.html[05/06/2015 3:38:28 PM]

R095 : Contract Award M.S. 1700-002, Aggressive Road Builders Ltd

 

 

     Corporate     NO:  R095

     Report     COUNCIL DATE:   May 1, 2000_

 
 
REGULAR COUNCIL
 
TO:     Mayor & Council     DATE:     May 8, 2000
 
FROM:     General Manager, Engineering     FILE:     1700-002/11
 
SUBJECT:     Contract Award M.S. 1700-002, Aggressive Road Builders Ltd.
 
 
RECOMMENDATION
 
 
     That Contract M.S. 1700-002 be awarded to the low bidder, Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd., in the amount of
$1,288,775.95 including GST.
 
SCOPE OF WORK
 
     Contract 1700-002 includes non-arterial paving and miscellaneous road works at 75 locations throughout Surrey.  A
detailed list is included in Appendix 1, attached.
 
     Construction is expected to begin by May 8 and be completed by August 23, 2000.
 
TENDER RESULTS
 
     Tenders for Contract 1700-002 were received on April 20, 2000, as follows:
 
          Tender Amount     Corrected

     Contractor     With GST     Tender Amount
 
     1.     Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.     $1,288,775.95

     2.     Imperial Paving Ltd.     1,397,242.38

     3.     Targa Contracting Ltd.     1,402,101.79

     4.     Gemco Construction Ltd.     1,454,710.48



R095 : Contract Award M.S. 1700-002, Aggressive Road Builders Ltd

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6148.html[05/06/2015 3:38:28 PM]

     5.     Winvan Paving Ltd.     1,589,012.06     $1,583,779.76

     6.     Columbia Bitulithic Ltd.     1,635,331.26

     7.     Jack Cewe Ltd.     1,671,942.41
 
     The Engineer's pre-tender estimate for the 1700-002 portion was $1,340,752 including GST.
 
EVALUATION
 
     All tenders were checked for legal or mathematical errors.  The tender submitted by Winvan Paving Ltd. contained
a minor extension error; however, it did not affect the outcome.  The low bidder for Contract M.S. 1700-002 is
Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.; their past performance on similar work with the City has been satisfactory.
 
FUNDING
 
     Funding details are shown in the Funding Statement in Appendix 1.
 
     Total funding required     $1,731,000

     Available funding     1,785,900
 
     Surplus     $    54,900
 
     The surplus funding will be returned to unallocated.
 
                    Jorgen Johansen, P. Eng.

                    General Manager, Engineering
 
RB:brb

Attachment

c.c.     -     General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.

     -     Roads & Transportation Planning Manager, Engineering Department
g:\2000\landdev\roads\04251220.rb

BRB 05/08/00 10:25 AM

 
 
 


	Local Disk
	R095 : Contract Award M.S. 1700-002, Aggressive Road Builders Ltd


